X Bk /Presser foot mechanism

=




1P Z B§{%/Presser foot mechanism

4 %)
NO. | MmES o E\ | z e m DESCRIPTION
Jo 3 H5a9P
ol ] s
PARTS NO.|R P N * 8 ¥ & |QTY

1 (60161 * | * * 1 [z EITE@AR)LA) BUSH, A ;: P-FOOT LIFTER SHAFT

2 |B148197 * | * * 1 |3z ETEA%RIL(B) BUSH, R : SPREADER SHAFT

3 160162 * | % * 1 |#8z _EIFEA4)L(C) P-FOOT LIFTER SHAFT BUSH, C

4 |B146539 x| % * 1 [#Z _EIFEA42)L(D) FEED SHAFT BUSH, L

5 |60055 x| * * 1 [#RZEARIL BUSHING, ; P-BAR

6 |60116 * | % * 1 |[$RZEARLIE SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M5X0.8 L=8
7 160069 * | x * 1 |BAFHFAVIL PRESSER ADJUSTING DIAL

8 160070 * | *x * 1 |$RZEREAR (F8) PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE ASSY
9 |60077 * [ * * 1 [#RZESEHRZTILE FELT, PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE
10 |60076 * | % * 1 [z RS YIIEY PIN

11 (11426 x| % * 1 [BZRAEHYIIED 1L RETAINING RING, E7

12 160156 * | = * 1 |38z EIFER ) P-FOOT LIFTER CONNECTION ASSY
13 |60157 * | *x * 1 |[#Z B EEEHS OIL WICK, 400

14 160158 * | ok * 1 |z EEFE@ENDEY PIN

15 (28043 * | * * 1 [z E(FE@E 1k SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X1.0 L=10
16 |60053 * | % * 1[4V E PRESSER BAR, OUTER

17 [60074 * | x * 1 [#RZERT) T8 SHAFT, PRESSER BAR SPRING

18 (60073 x| % * 1 [BABTIVTZ(TF) SPRING SUPPORT, D

19 |60075 * [ * * 1 |BRBERTYT PRESSER SPRING

20 [60071 * | % * 1 |[#ZERT) T Hh5— COLLAR

21 (60072 * [ * * 1 |2 EXT)UZ (k) SPRING SUPPORT, U

22 119060 * | *x * 2 (HABRTITERT) T EPIN, SPRING 3X8

23 |31094 x| % * 1 [#ZERXT) T E#HIE O RETAINING RING, E5

24 160155 * | % * 1 A LE(TEh PRESSER BAR, LIFTER SHAFT

25 [B146581 * [ % * 2 [z LEIFEAS— SET SCREW COLLAR

26 |B014760 * | x * 2 |z EiFEhs—1ERl SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95X28 L=6
27 |60380 * | *x * 1 |BREFBE (L) KNEE LIFTER ARM, U

28 |28031 * | % * 1 |V EIFB( )&l BOLT, SOCKET M6X1.0 L=14

29 [60163 * | x * 1 (R EFB(E) XTI SPRING

30 [60378 * | x * 1 |BREITFEESEGE) K-LIFTER CONNECTING BAR ASSY
31 [60378-01 * | = * 1 |BREFEREE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING BAR

32 130203 * | % * 2 |J2oiR—IL LINK BALL

33 11412 * | % * 2 (U OR—ILFuk NUT

34 [28578 * | *x * 2 |EYLIFEEHET Y v— WASHER, SPRING 206

35 [60165 * [ * * 1 [#Z EIFHLB) PRESSER BAR LIFTER CAM, B

36 (34323 * [ * * 1 |2 EIFHAL(PERL BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=18

37 |60164 * | % * 1 R LEIFHLNA) PRESSER BAR LIFTER CAM, A

38 (60170 * [ * * 1 [z EFALWRERLE SHOULDER SCREW, SM15/64X28
39 |B025060 * | % * 1 A ETFHLA)T Y v—0) WASHER, PLAIN L6

40 | 8047 * | x * 1 IR EFHALWAIERET v »— |WASHER, WAVE 8

41 (34025-B * | * * 1 A ETFHLA)T Y v—(2) WASHER, PLAIN L8

42 160166 * | *x * 1 IR ETH PRESSER LIFTER BAR

43 (11430 * | = * 1 |38z EITHEEY LEVER GRIP

44 160379C * | * * 1 |BRLE(FER(R) KNEE LIFTER SHAFT ASSY

45 160379 * | % * 1 |BRLEFER KNEE LIFTER SHAFT

46 |BS16290 * | *x * 1 |BEEITEEY NEEDLE ROLLER, 4X19.8

47 128208 * | % * 1 |eY EIFEhIE AR RETAINING RING, E10

48 160381 * | % * 1 |BREFE(TF) KNEE LIFTER ARM, D

49 (34323 * | % * 1 Y EIFBI(TP) &4l BOLT, SOCKET M5X0.8 L=18

50 (30804 * | = * 1 |EEFBT) vk NUT, M6

51 160159 * | % * 1 A LETEEY NEEDLE ROLLER, 5X29.8

52 (30804 * [ * * 2 (HARABMALYVILFVE NUT, M6

_12_




